Through June 30, 2017, the authority shall not 2 
certify tax credits under this section exceeding twenty million 3 
dollars $20,000,000.  From and after June 30, 2017 through June 30, 2021, 4 
the authority may certify additional tax credits under this section not 5 
exceeding two million five hundred thousand dollars $2,500,000 each fiscal 6 
year, plus any unused credit capacity, which THAT carries over from the 7 
preceding fiscal year or years. FROM AND AFTER JUNE 30, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 8 
30, 2031, THE AUTHORITY MAY CERTIFY ADDITIONAL TAX CREDITS UNDER THIS 9 
SECTION NOT EXCEEDING $2,500,000 EACH FISCAL YEAR, PLUS ANY UNUSED CREDIT 10

[...]

(a)  The equity security shall be common stock, preferred stock, an 3 
interest in a partnership or limited liability company, a security that is 4 
convertible into an equity security or any other equity security as 5 
determined by the authority. 6 

(b)  The investment shall be at least twenty-five thousand dollars 7 
$25,000. 8 

(c)  The qualified investor and its affiliates do not hold, of 9 
record or beneficially, immediately before making an investment, equity 10 
securities possessing more than thirty percent of the total voting power 11 
of all equity securities of the qualified small business.